

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-00	0693	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agen	da Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/6/2	021		In control:	CLERK-RECORDER-ASS DEPARTMENT	SESSOR-ELECTIONS
On agenda:	7/13/	2021		Final action	:	
Title:	City of Lompoc - Approve the request of the City of Lompoc, as follows:					
	a) Declare a Fiscal Emergency Pursuant to Article XIII C Section 2(b) of the California Constitution;					
	 b) to Consolidate the Special Municipal Election previously called by City Council Resolution No. 6415(21) with the Statewide California Gubernatorial Recall Election to be held on September 14, 2021, and calling that September 14, 2021 Special Municipal Election, pursuant to Elections Code Section 1605(f), for submission to the qualified electorate of the City of Lompoc (City) changes to the tax structure for cannabis manufacturing and distribution operators for general fund purposes and other changes to the regulations and definitions applicable to the cannabis industry in Lompoc; requesting the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors to have the County Elections Department consolidate the Special Municipal Election with the Statewide California Gubernatorial Recall Election to be held on September 14, 2021; and authorizing city payment for election activities; and c) Direct the City Attorney to prepare an impartial analysis and determine written arguments. 					
	(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)					
Sponsors:	COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Request for Referral, 2. City of Lompoc Reso. No. 6437(21), 3. City of Lompoc Reso. No. 6438(21), 4. City of Lompoc Reso. No. 6439(21), 5. Memorandum dated 7-13-2021, 6. Minute Order					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Action	Result
7/13/2021	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	SORS	Approved and Referred	Pass

City of Lompoc - Approve the request of the City of Lompoc to Consolidate the Special Municipal Election previously called by City Council Resolution No. 6415(21) with the Statewide California Gubernatorial Recall Election to be held on September 14, 2021, and calling that September 14, 2021 Special Municipal Election, pursuant to Elections Code Section 1605(f), for submission to the qualified electorate of the City of Lompoc (City) changes to the tax structure for cannabis manufacturing and distribution operators for general fund purposes and other changes to the regulations and definitions applicable to the cannabis industry in Lompoc; requesting the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors to have the County Elections Department consolidate the Special Municipal Election with the Statewide California Gubernatorial Recall Election to be held on September 14, 2021; and authorizing city payment for election activities.

(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)